## TOWN OF GLASTONBURY ADDENDUM #3 SLOCOMB PROPERTY SOIL REMEDIATION BID #GL-2013-35

REVISED BID PROPOSAL: ITEMS #11 AND #12 ONLY HAVE BEEN CHANGED.

DUE DATE JUNE 13, 2013 AT 11:00 A.M.

BP-2

		5/21/2013		GL # or RPGL # DATE / TIME DUE		2013-35 June 13, 2013 at 11:00 AM		
		Slocomb Propert	comb Property Soil Remediation					
It is the responsibility of the Bidder to clearly mark the outside of the bid envelope with the Bid Number, Date and Time of Bid Opening, and it also THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BIDDER TO CHECK THE TOWN'S WEBSITE BEFORE SUBMITTING BID FOR ADDENDUMS POSTED PRIOR TO BID OPENING.								
ITEM <u>NO</u> .	DESCRIPTION			QTY.	<u>UNIT PI</u>	RICE	EXTENSION	
1.	HEALTH AND SAFETY Includes all necessary and material related to and adherence to, a site and Safety Plan.	work, equipment, preparation of,	1	\$	/L.S	. \$		
2.	SOIL EROSION AND S CONTROL Includes all initial and fi to installation of erosion including but not limited providing all labor, equi supplies necessary to in hay bales, and an anti-fincludes dust control. I and disposal of all mate end.	nal work related a controls, I to: mobilization, pment, and nstall silt fencing, tracking pad. ncludes removal	1	\$	/L.S.	\$		
BIDDE	ER NAME:							

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION		QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
3.	DUST CONTROL Includes all initial and final costs related to providing and applying dust control (wet suppression) at the site.	1	\$	/L.S. \$	
4.	TRANSPORT AND STOCKPILING OF CLEAN FILL Includes all initial and final work related to the transportation of clean fill material from the Town's Bulky Waste facility to the site, including but not limited to: providing all labor, equipment, and supplies necessary to transport and stockpile the clean fill. (Assume 1,400 CY)		1	\$/L.S.	\$
5.	EXCAVATION AND STOCKPILING OF CONCRETE AND ASPHALT Includes all initial and final work related to the excavation and on-site stockpiling of concrete slabs and asphalt pavement, including but not limited to: mobilization and demobilization, providing all labor, equipment, and supplies necessary to excavate the designated areas. (Assume 200 CY)		1	\$/L.S.	\$
6.	EXCAVATION OF REGULATED SOIL, BACKFILL, AND GRADING Includes all initial and final work related to soil excavation, backfilling, and grading, including but not limited to: providing all labor, equipment, and supplies necessary to excavate impacted areas, grading, place and compact backfill in specified areas. (Estimated removal of 1,400 CY of regulated soil)	1	\$	/L.S. \$	
BIDDE	ER NAME:				

ITEM <u>NO</u> .	DESCRIPTION		QTY.	UNIT PRI	<u>CE</u>	EXTEN	<u>SION</u>
7.	REGULATED SOIL TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL Includes all necessary work related to loading, transportation, tipping fees, and disposal surcharges associated with removal and proper disposal of regulated soil from the site. The ultimate disposal location shall be selected by the Contractor and shall be approved in writing by the Owner.	2,100	\$	/TON	\$		
8.	EXCAVATION OF ADDITIONAL REGULATED SOIL Includes all initial work related to the excavation of additional impacted soils as directed by the Consultant.	300	\$	/C.Y.	\$		
9.	TRANSPORTATION AND STOCKPILING OF ADDITIONAL CLEAN FILL Includes all initial and final work related to the transportation and stockpiling of additional clean fill from the Town's Tryon Street facility.	300	\$	/C.Y.	\$		
10.	TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE SOIL Includes all necessary work related to loading, transportation, tipping fees, and disposal surcharges associated with transportation and proper disposal of RCRA or TSCA hazardous waste soils (if identified) from the site to a Subtitle C landfill. The ultimate disposal location shall be selected by the Contractor and shall be approved in writing by the Owner.	100	\$	/TON	\$		
DIDDE	ED NAME:						

ITEM <u>NO</u> .	DESCRIPTION	9	QTY.	UNIT PRIC	<u>CE</u>	EXTENSION
11.	ODOR SUPPRESSANT FOAM Lump sum cost for up to four (4) 55- Gallon drums of odor suppressant for including application equipment and I if polyethylene plastic sheeting is not capable of containing VOC emissions	abor,	1	\$	_/LS	\$
12.	DEWATERING Includes each and every item of work obtain a discharge permit (remediatio wastewater discharge to a surface was body), conduct the necessary dewater for up to three (3) days, treat the water required for discharge, and manage to discharge in accordance with the permital of the surface of the s	n ater ering, er as he	1	\$	_/LS	\$
<u>NOTE</u>	<u>S</u> :					
	The descriptions above are summari- pay item. See Technical Specification Quantities given for unit price items a price shall not change regardless of f	ns for details. are estimates o				
TOTA	L BID AMOUNT:			\$		
WRIT	TEN BID AMOUNT:					
BIDDE	ER NAME:					

	DF*0
CODE OF ETHICS:  I/We have reviewed a copy of the Town Consultant Acknowledgement Form if I/N	of Glastonbury's Code of Ethics and agree to submit a We are selected. Yes_ No*
*Bidder is advised that effective August bid or proposal where the Bidder has no	t 1, 2003, the Town of Glastonbury cannot consider any of agreed to the above statement.
Respectfully submitted:	
Type or Print Name of Individual	Doing Business as (Trade Name)
Signature of Individual	Street Address
Title	City, State, Zip Code
Date	Telephone Number/Fax Number
E-Mail Address	SS# or TIN#

(Seal – If bid is by a Corporation)

Attest

NOTE: This addendum consists of five (5) pages (BP-2 through BP-6).

**END OF TEXT**